	Ref No.:   FOI-2425-SG15201

	Date FOI request received: 16th August 2024

	Date FOI response: 21st August 2024

	REQUEST: 
1) What technology does the organization use for the Local Area Networking (LAN)? Please mention both Switches & APs.

2) When is the next Network Refresh planned for the LAN kit?

3) What technology does the organization use for their WiFi?

4) When is the next Network Refresh planned for WiFi?

5) Does the organization utilize SD-WAN?

6) If yes to 5), when does that contract come up for a renewal?

7) Who looks after the organizations IT Networks?



	OUR RESPONSE:  
1. Ethernet with switches and Aps.

2. It is ongoing.

3. IEEE 802.11

4. Ongoing.

5. No

6. N/a

7. In house IT Team


